O PILE No. 10832

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: E/		MARUNO	
HOME ADDRESS:			
REGISTRATION N	UMBER 02047	SEX: MALG	AGE: 35
OCCUPATION:			
	Topped by		
(If any business or I partmership with anyon	businesses carried on, state w	there, under what name and ver's name.)	whether carried on by yourself or
EMPLOYER:			
MARRIED?	165		
NAME OF WIFE OF	R HUSBAND YA	SKO MARUN	
ADDRESS OF WIFE	E OR HUSBAND: 5	04 ALGNANI	DER ST. VANCOUVER
	IVING CHILDREN	LOHIRO M.	AR UNO
ADDRESS OF CHIL	DREN. 504	ALEXAVA	R ST. VANCOUVER
	<u> </u>	UTGANNOG	KOL VANCOUVER
	. 3 YRS 1	made	
AGE OF CHILDREN		months	
AGE OF CHILDREN	3 yrs. 6		White Louis and Lines and Lines and Lines
AGE OF CHILDREN	LL REAL PROPERTY	(Each parcel must be me	entioned and particulars give
AGE OF CHILDREN STATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AND	LL REAL PROPERTY D DESCRIPTION	(Each parcel must be m	entioned and particulars give
AGE OF CHILDREN STATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AND	LL REAL PROPERTY D DESCRIPTION:	(Each parcel must be m	entioned and particulars give
AGE OF CHILDREN STATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AND	LL REAL PROPERTY D DESCRIPTION:	(Each parcel must be m	entioned and particulars give
AGE OF CHILDREN STATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AND	LL REAL PROPERTY D DESCRIPTION:	(Each parcel must be m	entioned and particulars give
AGE OF CHILDREN STATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AND	LL REAL PROPERTY D DESCRIPTION:	(Each parcel must be m	entioned and particulars give
AGE OF CHILDREN STATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AND	LL REAL PROPERTY D DESCRIPTION:	(Each parcel must be m	entioned and particulars give
AGE OF CHILDREN STATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN	D OTHER IMPROVES	MENTS:	entioned and particulars give
AGE OF CHILDREN STATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN	LL REAL PROPERTY D DESCRIPTION:	(Each parcel must be m	entioned and particulars give
AGE OF CHILDREN STATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN	LL REAL PROPERTY D DESCRIPTION:	(Each parcel must be m	entioned and particulars give
AGE OF CHILDREN STATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN 3. INSURANCE (G	LL REAL PROPERTY D DESCRIPTION: TO OTHER IMPROVED IVE particulars; state w	(Each parcel must be m	entioned and particulars give
AGE OF CHILDREN STATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN 3. INSURANCE (G	DOTHER IMPROVES ive particulars; state w	MENTS:	entioned and particulars give
AGE OF CHILDREN STATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN 3. INSURANCE (G	DOTHER IMPROVES ive particulars; state w	MENTS:	entioned and particulars give
AGE OF CHILDREN STATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN 3. INSURANCE (G	DOTHER IMPROVES ive particulars; state w	MENTS:	entioned and particulars give
STATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN 3. INSURANCE (G	DOTHER IMPROVES ive particulars; state w	MENTS:	entioned and particulars give

	CIVIN ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY
ALEKEZL IN' OI	3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY D
	THORSES' TIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.
AL EFFECTS.	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSON. L. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITION STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED.
	6. TH PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN.
	4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	S. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
	I' TOCVLION VND DESCRIBLION: SLYIEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	8 SLYLE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
	7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

	5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSIO
	6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).
	7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereable Litting Law 7,000° 2 William Law 500° / War Law 5 100° / War Law 5 10° / War Law 5 1
	9. LIFE INSURANCE: 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.
	II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:
	LIABILITIES
	1. PERSONAL DEBTS:
	2 TRADE DEBTS:
	L, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of and indirect. British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
	Dated this 10 day of June 1942
	Witness (Signature) & Marines
FO	R DEPARTMENTAL USE

P.D.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Cur File Fo	DATE
MARGINO. CSU	traburo Trname in Block Letters)
esistration No	<u>l'ale</u> - Female Age — Oct. 15, 1906
ormer Address2275 McG11	St. Vencourer, B. C.
te Evecuated	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
esent Address	and Tarante, Ant. weight
rred = Single Theok)	Name of Wife (MATSUNO) Toko (Jeroko)
me of Mother Decid	Name of Father
nes of Children under 16	Leonard Ichiro (n) 3/10/38
uested by	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
tional Information Book	Keeper, House 504 Alexander St., 1928 Pontisc cer.

LIFE INSURANCE

Meme Eizaburo Maruno Pile No. 10832

mento City. Be Ros. No. 0 2047

Company London & Scottish Assu Agency

Corp. Ltd.

Policy No. 127867

Premium - \$ 25.20

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly.

Month July Day 15

RIMARKS:

1

Letter pent 3/9/43

PERSONAL PROPERTY STAMARY

File No. 10832

October 8,1947

Re: Eisaburo MARUNO, Reg. No. 02047

This man was an employee of the Union Fish Co. Ltd. He lived at 2275 McGill Street, Vancouver, B. C. prior to his evacuation. These premises were owned by Miss Bineye MARUNO File 9347, and were leased to Mrs. Wellie Harrison, who appears to have been a friend of the MARUNO family. Bizaburo MARUNO was evacuated on April 7,1942. He signed a declaration to the Custodian on June 10,1942.

In his declaration to the Custodian MARUNO stated that he owned no chattels. His wife, File 10608, stated that all furniture had been sold. However, the tenant at 2275 McGill acknowledged having in her possession the goods listed in the Chattel Schedule. These goods have apparently been accounted for by sale and shipment. The goods sold were sold by the tenant at the request of Mr. MARUNO, and the funds which were paid to the Custodian were credited to the account of his wife. Cost of packing and shipping of the goods shipped was charged to the account of Mrs. MARUNO.

MARUNO declared the sum of \$2,500.00 due him from the Union Fish Company Ltd. This sum was paid in full on June 18,1942, by cheque from P.S.Ross & Sons, and the funds were credited to the account of Eizaburo MARUNO.

P.S. Ross & Sons informed us on October 9, 1942, that a commission of \$45.00 was due MARUNO for collections made by him on behalf of the Union Fishs Co. Ltd. This sum was paid direct to MARUNO by P.S. Ross & Sons.

This file shows that MARUNO holds 3,500 shares in the Union Fish Co. Ltd. No distribution to shareholders of this company has as yet been made by the liquidators. See little of the 27/48 and remptfor \$3,560.00 Dec 23/48 Em

The sum of \$7.74 refund of 1940 Income Tax was received on February 12,1942, and was credited to the account of MARUNO.

On March, 17, 1944, MARUNO requested this office to try to locate a box 910x 12"x17", containing books, which he had left at the Union Fish Co., 469 Powell Street. He was informed on March 29, 1944, that this box could not be found.

On Movember, 16/43, MARUNO filed proof of debt showing the sum of \$835.00 due him from T. Matsuyama & Co. Ltd. The books of the company showed that the sum of \$1,475.00 was due MARUNO and Kiheiji TABAYASHI from T. Matsuyama & Co.Ltd., and cheque for this sum was received from P.S. Boss & Sons and credited to a joint account for these two men. Information on file shows that distribution of these funds should be on the basis of two-thirds to MARUNO and one-third to TABAYASHI. Therefore the sum of \$983.33 is being transferred to the account of MARUNO from the joint account. See memb for 12/47.

On September 9,1947, MARUNO incuired about the following items:

- 1. Fixed deposit certificate (Tokohama Specie Bank, Imperial Bonds) Royal Bank, main & Hastings. See little Let 18/48 enclasing securities the
- 2. Property on which the Union Pich Co. Ltd. was situated. he reflest letter f ach 27/4.
- 3. Union Fish Co. Ita. shares. See payment \$3.500.17 eur3/48

PERSUNAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 10832

/Page 2/

October 8,1947

This inquiry was referred to Messrs. P.S.Ross & Sons, liquidators of the Union Fish Co. Ltd. on September 22,1947, but so far no reply has been received.

This file reveals that MARUNO held policy No. 127867 in the London & Scottish Association. This was not brought under the control of this office.

MARUNO declared Victory Bonds to the value of \$8,000.00 and a War Loan to the value of \$500.00 in the Royal Bank of Canada, Main & Hastings, Vancouver. Thesewere not brought under the control of this office.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

October 8,1947.

/PH

N

GRASTIES STUMARY

741e Ho. 10832

October 8,1947

Rot Bleature Barune Roz Ro . 02047

Although neither this can nor his wife declared distinct in their declarations declared to the telephone of as about

Action language by tempter

The Universit sade on Bovenber 3,1949, to E.MARGED, at Minto Mine, B. G. consisted of

14 Boxos of household goods

d Gartonn

Created Sering Backing

Persol of bottlebold goods

Bundle of Hote

L fixed sure say

To secret expects that the following and the sale of goods to the value of \$60.00 has sold by the thinking of \$60.00 has sold been expected as the request of the like him sales of the product of the sales of the s

Markison

October 29,1947

MINORAUTON to Files 9245 & 10032

Prost Ta Matheman

Her Exhaust Thursday & Box Box Decision & Property and Decision of the Contract of the Contrac

If the property of the civil of the Christman was applied a discount of the Christman of the Christman was applied a discount of the Christman of the Christman was applied a discount of the Christman of the Chr

CABLE ADDRESS PHILIPOSE ESTABLISHED ISSE. IAPANESE SECTION P. S. Ross & Sons CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS MAJ GEN.J. G. ROSS, C.M.G. U.W. ROSS, LL.D. G. E. HOU S. R. CAMPBELL, S. B. PECI J. A. GRANT, W. G. JEPI W.L. BATEHOUSE, N. S. HAW G E MOULT S.B.FECKHAM W G JEPHCOTT, N S HAWTHORNE P.E. H.GATES, J.A. ROSS, F.A. COFFEY, MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPES CALGARY VANCOUVER ROYAL BANK BUILDING -360 -52 JAM 65-97 # SE MONTREAL OUT. G.G. HARRIS. Vancouver, B. C. 18th June, 1942. Office of the Custodian, Rec'd HIN 1 8 1942 Japanese Evacuation Section, File No. Royal Pank Puilding, Vancouver, B. C. Ans. Referred Dear Sirs: R. 02047 10832 Eizaburo Maruno We attach hereto the two Registration Forms signed by the above, who evacuated to Kelowna some time ago. You will note he has included different assets on each form. We also enclose a copy of Mr. Maruno's letter to ourselves. The subject was a former employee of the Union Pish Company Limited, a Company under our control. There is a present sum of \$2,500.00 payable to Mr. Maruno by the Union Fish Company, and we enclose their cheque for this amount. Yours faithfully, an Som Enclosure:

		-	10 K (11)
II. CALL	DOMINION 85 ICOME TAX — IMPÔT		AL AFCEO
	ice of assessment — A	VIS DE RÉPARTITION	N 45659
	BASED ON INCOME (BASE SUR LE REVEN	TDE 19 40	147
• 1843 F			7
- 3-2a L	M Eizaburo 6/00lin 1	Maruno, Canal Tex Speciali 016 - 475 Howe St Vancouver, I	
R/432	275 McGill St.,	Vancouver, B. C.	
FRICT OFFICE MAN DE DISTRICT	VANGOUVER	PORTE LE PODEUS	ry 8 10 43
UR NET TAXABLE INCOME HAS BEEN F	DETERMINED IN THE SUM OF	1 535.	
AME HERMON ASSESSED AS FOLLOWS THE THEORY OF STATUL COMME SUIT: ASSOCIATE LEVELD MONTANT STATUL TO STATUL	TAX PENALTY P	ON OR LATE FILING INTERNET INTERNET INTERNET	
	6.46		
CURT PAID ON ACCOUNT 5 3.	1.20		
REFUND	1.7.		
CURIT RAYABLE AS AT	19		
MS NOTICE OF REFUND The attached Departmental cheque is in payment of the amount overpaid by shown on the attached assessment form T 7. C. PRASER ELLIO Commissioner of Inc.	you as notice To THE DATE STATE INSCRIPTE AU	ED IN ITEM 4. THE TAXPAYER MANO. 4 LE CONTRIBUABLE PEUT DE	COS PAIRMENTS A COMPTE D'IMPÔT
2. SINT WITH THE 3. TO THE INSPECTION INCOME TAX 4. AT THE DISTRICT PAYMENTS MAY SE MADE BY MARKED CONTROL THE RECESSARY POSTAGE OR EXCIL	CT SHOWN IN ITEM 1: HEQUE, POSTAL, EXPRESS ON BA HE STAMPS. AVOID SENDING CO	2. 1 5. 4. 1 NK MONEY ORDER. ALL CHEQUI PRENCY IN ENVELOPES.	
LES PAIEMENTS PEUVENT S'EFFECTUER P BOIT PORTER LES TIMBRES DE POS TURIS THIS FORM WITH PAYMENT (IT PECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INDICATED FOURNEZ GETTE FORMULE AVEC PAI I SOPECTEUR DE L'IMPÔT SUR LE REVI	EN T) TO IN ITEM 1) ENERT (ITEM 7) Å		AMI

ALL COMMESSIONDENCE TO SE LIKEWISE ADDRESSED TOUTE COMMESSIONDANCE DOIT ÊTHE ADRESSÉE DE CETTE MANIÈRE

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX.

Minto Mine, B. G.

Jos. Ath, 1949

Mrs. W Regrison,

Zitz We Gill St.,

Vencouver, B. CG.

With a great surprise, I received your letter

telling that the house was sold to the Chinese. Inte

telling that the house was sold to the Chinese. It's
the war time so I can't help it, I feel very sarry
for you from the bottom of my heart because you will
have to move out. As you say, the present time is
the most difficult time to find a house to shelter
at any cost. I can seelly ingine how you feel and

In complying with the custofian, It must be eight.
I do not know what to say to console you facing the house problem.

Please dispose as follow:

Stove---- to sell at \$10.00 / 6"

Stair-dase Carpet----Depends upon the agreement
of Bill of Sale, if it is not
included inprise of the bouse, /25
please Sell it.

Dressing Table --- Please pay as you wish.

Suits and other clothes ---- ship to us

- Sewing machine (stater's) -----ship to us /

tower which it. Though in Kelowie to send for his two boxes which it. Tebeyeshi gave consent to put in your besement. I guess you will redelve instructions about the Tepeyeshi's belongings, and the working his to keep the rise uschine which is else in your moments. Here the test is a factor of the continuous for the continuous for the continuous forms.

Tith the namey you are going to give us for the dresser, olesse pay the transportation to the steemer. If there is not enough, we'll send the money.

To heven't heard from Alice about the house being sold truese the costodien haven't written yet, darm him.

Sincerety yours,

P.S. Regards to John and Jos from all of us.

to Minee, B. C., The Custodien, Palla Hours Tencouver, B. C. Deer Stri Please realesse the following from 2275 No Gill atreet where I have left my things: Clothes sitts Plover vase Dilvervare Coving medicine the Boxes of Books Hend sev Rubber hase PLESTIC SPATISHES Note it to be cold by Mrs. Harrison and if the brite corps were not in the egreement, the ill Mrs. Harrison (present decupent of the house) is going to buy the dressing table which I left. Please give Wrs. Wellie Harrison the release for these things, and she will ship them to me. Thank you. Yours truly,

EXTRACT

File 10832

January 11, 1944

UNION FISH CO. LTD.

The Japanese noted below holds 3500 shares in the above company. MARUNO, Eizaburo - registration # 02047.

-VACUATION EXCLE Boyol Bent Blag., Vencouver, B. C. Gentlemen: The state of the service of the serv reg. No. 02047. Hill you was to looste a box, suse, should be the beauty of the back of the ba proved by books and had left at the Union Fish Co. Ltd., 469 Powell Bt., Vencouver, B. C. before I Please do not bother if it costs me much. Yours Very Truly, E. Maruno

10632 March 29, 1944. Registration 02047 Sinto Bine, B. C. We have your letter of the 17th instant and after making an investigation regret to inform you that we have been unsuccessful in locating your box of books said to have been left at the above address. Yours truly Geo. B. Smin Protection Department. GHS/ple

9027 & 10832 November 21, 1945. into Line, L. J. Dear Sirt With reference to the claim of Union Pich Company total against Toutjire TAKAKA, in the account of \$132.75, we wish to advise that this claim is against Toutjire TAKAKA, Gair of Georgia Connery, and is in the Steventon Ledger. We have no record of the account number, nor do we know the month in which the debt was incurred. However, this was in the only Tomijiro TANAKA of whom we have a record, and him home address was Stereoton. We trust that with the information we are able to give you you will be in a position to give us some definite information in regard to this claim. In early reply would be appreciated. For your convenience we enclose a stamped, addressed envelope. Yours truly, P. Matheson, Protection Department.

Sign of the file of the state o

10832 Marshall land depositions October 29,1947 Mr. Bisaburo MARUNO, delle lies (2017, 24 Tallion (Avenue) Charles Desired Dear Sir: Attached is Custodian cheque for the sum of 1983.33, which was received from Messrs. P.S. Boss and Sons in full settlement of your clain egatost 7. Batenyana & Co. Ltd. On September 9, 1947, you wrote this office inquiring about the following items, which you stated the Union Pish Co. Maited owed you. la Pixed deposit certificate (Yokohama Specie Bank, Imperial Bonds) Royal Beak of Canada, Main and Hastings. 2. Property on which the Union Pish Co. Ltd. was situated. 3. Union fish Co. Ltd. sheres. in regard to the fixed deposit certificate, would you kindly give us more details, as we can find no record of this item in your file or in the records of the Union Fish Co. Ltd. In regard to the property on which the building occupied by the Daton Fish Co. Ltd. we situated, it is our understanding that this property. was in the name of I. Matsuyana & Co. Ltd. If you have any proof of your interest in this property, it would seem that this should have been reported to the Custodian. Possibly you can give us more information in regard to this No funds have been paid in to your account in respect to shares of Union Pish Go. Ltd. When distribution has been made to shareholders in that company, you will be informed. Kindly acknowledge receipt of the attached cheque. Yours truly, Entherion. Office of the Custodian.

February 18, 1948.

REGISTERED

Mr. Eisaburo MARUNO, Meg. No. 02047, 24 Pulton Avenue, Toronto, Ontario.

Dear Sire

CHA/fm

Further to our letter of October 29th last, we enclose herewith the following:-

Yokohama Specie Bank Ltd. Osaka, Japan

3.3% Fixed Deposit Receipts

#20109 Oct. 16, 1936 due Oct. 16, 1937 3,000 Yen

#19383 May 29, 1936 due May 29, 1937 2,210.85 Yen

#20112 Oct. 16, 1936 due Oct. 16, 1937 1,131.14 Yen

#20606 Mar. 8, 1937 due Mar. 8, 1938 2,236.14 Yen

#20605 Mar. 8, 1937 due Mar. 8, 1938 1,049.96 Yen

Imperial Japanese Government 52% Gold Bond \$1,000.00

Kindly admowledge receipt without fail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope.

Yours truly,

C. H. Reed,

Office of the Custodian.

Foreign Exchange Control Board say O.K. to forward to the Japanese in Canada.

(108) -> 105 Button Aue Lanto Out 1286.99 July 27/50 Gentlemen - 1,897.29 / January EVACUATION SECTION Ans.
Referred Kill M R: Nile no 10832 their coursely the 2500 shows of the Main This could make in the safe of the said there where by the sustedion is supposed to have. Everything was enficiented at the Time The meanation so you are suspanielle for the safe laping of them. The same applies to the shares of my July rachi) in whose bufiff In seeking pay 705.4 Afry Jan ear sett This som E Menos

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN PHONE PACIFIC 6131 506 ROYAL BANK BLDG. JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE VANCOUVER, B. C. 2nd August, 1950. EVACUATION SECTION Rec's AUG 1 5 1950 File No. 10832 NE. ELEBOURO MARUNO. Regn. No. 02047. TOR POLICE AVERUE. Toronto, Ontario. Dear Sir: Replying to your letter of the 27th ultimo, the Custodian has not received the certificates covering the 3500 shares held by you in the Union lish Company Limited, but has decided to send you a cheque for \$1297.29 representing the final distribution to shareholders of the Union Fish Company, providing you will sign the undertaking at the foot of this OHOEA Gustodian cheque for the above amount is enclosed herewith. C.H. Reed, Office of the Custodian. CHR: HA I, Riseburo Maruno, being the holder of 3500 shares of the Union Fish Company Limited, have not the certificates covering these shares in my possession, and do hereby undertake to forward to the office of the Custodian these Certificates if they should come into my hands at some future date. Marine